2/3Siemens AP 01 · 2018
In situ continuous process gas analysis
SITRANS SL
In situ O2 gas analyzer
2
■ Overview
SITRANS SL
SITRANS SL is a diode laser gas analyzer with a measuring prin-

Selection and ordering data
Additional versions Order code
Add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order code
Acceptance test certificate 3.1 (leak test) in accordance with EN 10204 C12 1)
Acceptance test certificate 3.1 (material certificate) in accordance with EN 10204 C13 1)
SIL 1 conformity declaration in accordance with standards IEC 61508/IEC 61511
(for the measured component oxygen in combination with analog interfaces)
C20 1)
TAG label, customized inscription Y30
Selection and ordering data
Additional units and spare parts Article No. Item no. (see graphic on
page 2/21)
Additional units
SITRANS SL, calibration test kit O2, A5E01000694
SITRANS SL, sensor alignment kit A5E01000740
SITRANS SL, connection box Ex-e for 25-pin connecting cable A5E01267567
SITRANS SL, connecting cable set analog (for non-Ex) A5E03328474
SITRANS SL, connecting cable set PROFIBUS DP (for non-Ex) A5E03328473
SITRANS SL, UV protective hose for outdoor use, ND = 48 mm per 30 m length A5E01714061
SITRANS SL, sensor cable set (non-Ex) with cable glands of nickel-plated brass, length: 5 m A5E02509347 3+4+5
SITRANS SL, sensor cable set (non-Ex) with cable glands of nickel-plated brass, length: 10 m A5E02528048 3+4+5
SITRANS SL, sensor cable set (non-Ex) with cable glands of nickel-plated brass, length: 25 m A5E02528052 3+4+5
Spare parts
SITRANS SL, process connection plate (1 unit) for customer flange size:
DN 50/PN 10 ... 40 including seal
A5E01009881
SITRANS SL, gasket for DN 50/PN 10 ... 40 A5E02522036
SITRANS SL, process connection plate (1 unit) for customer flange size:
ANSI 4"/150 lbs including seal
A5E01009883
SITRANS SL, gasket for ANSI 4''/150 lbs A5E02789535
SITRANS SL, purging tube 340 mm incl. seal for DN 50/PN 10 ... 40 A5E01009892
SITRANS SL, window cover for detector unit A5E01009897
SITRANS SL, cover for transmitter unit A5E02568437
SITRANS SL, connecting cable for analog and Modbus (ATEX), cable gland of nickel-plated
brass, for devices delivered after October 2009 (Version 1.1)
A5E02608597 6
SITRANS SL, connecting cable for analog and Modbus (ATEX), cable gland of stainless steel A5E34834297 6
SITRANS SL, connecting cable for PROFIBUS DP (ATEX), cable gland of nickel-plated brass A5E02608594 6
SITRANS SL, cable for transmitter (ATEX), cable gland of nickel-plated brass A5E44678580 2
SITRANS SL, cable for detector (ATEX), cable gland of nickel-plated brass A5E44678567 4
SITRANS SL, connecting cable for PROFIBUS DP (ATEX), cable gland of stainless steel A5E34834296 6
SITRANS SL, connecting cable for transmitter (ATEX), cable gland of stainless steel A5E34830928 2
SITRANS SL, connecting cable for detector (ATEX), cable gland of stainless steel A5E34831050 4
SITRANS SL, terminal box and connecting cable for transmitter (ATEX),
cable gland of stainless steel
A5E34831075 1
SITRANS SL, terminal box (ATEX), cable gland brass, nickel-plated A5E02091532 1
SITRANS SL, terminal box and connecting cable for transmitter (ATEX),
cable gland of nickel-plated brass
A5E02568463 1+2
SITRANS SL, sensor cable 5 m A5E02571180 5
SITRANS SL, sensor cable 10 m A5E02571184 5